
Total Go Dir.          Road Dist.   Johnson's Mound  to Maple Park - 15 mi.
   Hampshire to Virgil - 17 miles  30.0  S leave Johnson's Mound Rest Stop 0.1

0.0  E leave Hampshire High School 0.1 30.1 R W Hughes Rd 0.8
0.1 R S State St 0.3 30.9 L S Green Rd 0.4
0.4 str S     cross Rt.72 cont. as Getzelman Rd. 1.5 31.3 str S     stay on Green Rd at Smith Rd 1.0
1.9 L E Lenschow Rd  (cross return route) 1.1 32.3 R W Main St 1.1
3.0 R S Romke Rd (no sign) 0.8 33.4 str W     cross Rt.47 (busy) 1.3
3.8 str S     cross Plank Rd (very busy) 0.5 34.7 str W     over I-88 1.5
4.3 L E Bahr Rd (just before RR crossing) 1.3 36.2 R NW Harter Rd   (100 milers go straight) 0.5
5.6 R S Tower Rd 0.1 36.7 str NW     cross Douberman Rd 0.3
5.7 str S     bridge over RR tracks 1.9 37.0 str NW at Y - right  (stay on Harter Rd) 2.0
7.6 L E Plato Rd 0.3 39.0 R N Watson Rd 0.3
7.9 R S Pease Rd 0.5 39.3 str N     cross over I-883 1.1
8.4 R W     turns right as Ellithorpe Rd 0.6 40.4 L W Keslinger   (other routes from R:E) 2.1
9.0 str W     cross Burlington Rd 1.4 42.5 R N County Line Rd 1.3

10.4 L S Chapman Rd 0.5 43.8 str N     cross Rt.38 0.5
10.9 L E Middleton Rd  (note - left; east !) 0.6 44.3 R E Willow St 0.1
11.5 R S     turns right as Thomas Rd 1.3 44.4 R S access sidewalk to Rest Stop 0.1
12.8 R W Ramm Rd 2.0 44.5   enter Rest Stop - Maple Park  
14.8 L S Peplow Rd (caution: routes cross) 1.7   MaplePark to Hampshire - 18 miles  
16.5 L E Rt.64 (USE SHOLDER) 0.5 44.5  N leave Rest Stop access sidewalk 0.1
17.0 R S Meridith Rd 0.2 44.6 L W Willow St 0.1
17.2   enter Rest Stop - Saints P & P School  44.7 R N Sycamore St      (cross RR tracks) 0.3

   Virgil to Johnson's Mound - 13 mi.  45.0 str N Sycamore becomes County Line Rd 4.1
17.2  W leave Virgil Rest Stop 0.0 49.1 R E Rt.64 (USE SHOLDER)    or use GWT 0.6
17.2 L S Meridith Rd 0.6 49.7 L N McGough Rd   ( STOP to cross Rt. 64 ) 0.0
17.8 str S     cross Welter Rd  (100 milers turn L) 1.2 49.7 str N     cross GWT (Great Western Trail) 2.0
19.0 L E Beith Rd 3.1 51.7 str N     cross Middleton Rd 1.1
22.1 str E     cross Rt.47   (CAUTION BUSY) 1.1 52.8 R E Ellithorpe Rd 1.7
23.2 str E     cross Anderson Rd    (routes cross) 1.5 54.5 L N Peplow Rd 2.7
24.7 str E     cross Townhall Rd  (turns R:S) 1.0 57.2 str N     cross RR tracks - becomes South St 0.1
25.7 str S     cross Rt.38   cont.  Beith Rd 0.4 57.3 R NE     turns right as Center St 0.1
26.1 L E Dillonfield Dr  (sign turned) 0.5 57.4 L NW Main St 0.2
26.6 R S LaFox Rd 0.8 57.6 str NW     becomes Burlington Rd (at French) 1.2
27.4 str S     cross RR tracks 0.3 58.8 R E Lenschow Rd 2.0
27.7 R W Kesslinger Rd  (caution busy) 0.2 60.8 L N Getzelman Rd    (cross bike route) 1.5
27.9 L S Bunker Rd  (caution tough left turn) 1.4 62.3 str N     cross Rt.72   cont. as State St 0.4
29.3 R W Hughes Rd 0.6 62.7 L W School Parking Lot 0.0
29.9 R N into Johnson's Mound 0.1 62.7   enter Hampshire H. S. Start Location  
30.0   enter Rest Stop - Johnson's Mound  


